Company expensed a portion of the offering costs originally recorded as a reduction in equity. The portion of offering costs that was expensed was
determined based on the relative fair value of the Public Warrants and Class A common stock included in the Units.

As a result of the above, the Company should have classified the Warrants as derivative liabilities in its previously issued financial statement as of
January 12, 2021. Under this accounting treatment, the Company is required to measure the fair value of the Warrants at the end of each reporting period
as well as re-evaluate the treatment of the Warrants and recognize changes in the fair value from the prior period in the operating results for the current
period.

The Company’s accounting for the Warrants as components of equity instead of as derivative liabilities did not have any effect on the previously
reported investments held in trust or cash.

As
Previously
Reported   Restatement

As
Restated

Balance sheet as of January 12, 2021 (audited)
Warrant Liability – Public Warrants   $ —   $ 4,200,000   $ 4,200,000
Warrant Liability – Placement Warrants   —   130,800   130,800
Total Warrant Liabilities   —   4,330,800   4,330,800
Class A Common Stock Subject to Possible Redemption   165,376,070   (4,330,800)   161,045,270
Class A Common Stock   151   44   195
Additional Paid-in Capital   5,001,101   242,289   5,243,390
Accumulated Deficit   (1,698)   (242,333)   (244,031)
Number of Class A Common Stock Subject to Possible

Redemption   16,537,607   (433,080)   16,104,527

NOTE 4. PUBLIC OFFERING

Pursuant to the IPO, the Company sold 17,500,000 Units, which includes a partial exercise by the underwriter of its over-allotment option in the amount
of 2,200,000 Units, at a purchase price of $10.00 per Unit. Each Unit consists of one share of Class A common stock and one-third of one Public
Warrant. Each whole Public Warrant entitles the holder to purchase one share of Class A common stock at an exercise price of $11.50 (see Note 9).

NOTE 5. PRIVATE PLACEMENT

Simultaneously with the closing of the IPO, the Sponsor purchased an aggregate of 545,000 Placement Units at a price of $10.00 per Placement Unit, for